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CAUSE NO. 2023-77937 
 
STEWART TITLE COMPANY, §  IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
  § 
 Plaintiff,   § 
  § 
vs.  §        HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
  § 
QUALIA LABS, INC. d/b/a QUALIA, § 
SOFTWARE, INC. § 
  § 
 Defendant. §          11th JUDICIAL DISTRICT  
______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
NOTICE OF HEARING 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Please take notice that a hearing will be conducted on Plaintiff Stewart Title Company’s 

Motion for Summary Judgment on February 12, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. in the 11th Judicial District 

Court of Harris County, Texas, 201 Caroline, 9th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002. 

Dated: January 19, 2024    Respectfully submitted, 

       GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 

By: /s/ Roland Garcia    
Roland Garcia 
State Bar No. 07645250 
garciar@gtlaw.com 
Angeles Cassin 
State Bar No. 24087561 
Angeles.Cassin@gtlaw.com 
Kristin Agnew 
State Bar No. 24083144 
Kristin.Agnew@gtlaw.com 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 6700 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone:  (713) 374-3500 
Facsimile:   (713) 374-3505 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Stewart Title 
Company 

 
  

1/19/2024 4:37 PM
Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 83605607
By: Anais Aguirre

Filed: 1/19/2024 4:37 PM
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by e-file 
on all counsel of record on January 19, 2024.   

 
 
 

/s/ Roland Garcia   
Roland Garcia 
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Stephanie Sanchez on behalf of Roland Garcia
Bar No. 7645250
sanchezst@gtlaw.com
Envelope ID: 83605607
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Notice of Hearing
Status as of 1/22/2024 8:35 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name

Gail Jamrok

Sean O'Callaghan

Stephanie Sanchez

Cole B. Ramey

Roland Garcia

AnneMarie L.Vetal

Angeles Cassin

Kristin Agnew

Maeghan Whitehead

BarNumber

16494980

Email

jamrokg@gtlaw.com

socallag@stewart.com

sanchezst@gtlaw.com

cramey@kilpatricktownsend.com

garciar@gtlaw.com

avetal@kilpatricktownsend.com

cassina@gtlaw.com

agnewk@gtlaw.com

mewhitehead@kilpatricktownsend.com
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